513-985-2503

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 06/04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET	
PATENTS ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
JAMES ROBERTS OBGUSHAIN	Name: CEDAR WORKS, LLC Internal Address:
Execution Date(s) 69/17/2004	Street Address: 19 CEDAR DRIVE
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger	City: PEEBLES
Security Agreement Change of Name	State:
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: U 5 A Zip: 45660
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Vo
4. Application or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application.	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
10/770, 625	
Additional numbers attached? Yes No	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: NEAL O. WILLMANN	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 952/ MONTGOMERY	Enclosed
ROAD	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: CINCINNATI	8. Payment Information
State: 0H Zip: 45242	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 1387 Expiration Date 0F/2006
Phone Number: (5/3) 985-2500	
Fax Number: (5/3) 985 - 2503	b. Deposit Account Number
Email Address: NEAL @ CINCING AT I PATENTLO	Authorized User Name
9. Signature:	an 09/22/2004
Signature Date	
NEAL O. WILLMA	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, James Roberts Obenshain, a citizen of the United States, residing at 147 Marble Furnace Road, Peebles, OH, (herein referred to as "Assignor") have invented a **Convertible Seed Port for Bird Feeder** for which I have filed an application, USSN 10,770,625 for Letters Patent of the United States on February 4, 2004; and

Whereas, Cedar Works, LLC, a limited liability company duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Ohio, USA, having a place of business at 19 Cedar Drive, Peebles, OH 45660 USA (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire interest therein.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one U.S. Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, we, the said ASSIGNOR, hereby sells, assigns and transfers and sets over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said United States Patent Application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models and designs, which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same, the priority rights derived from said United States Application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models and designs, which may be granted for some inventions in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals, reexaminations and reissues thereof.

ASSIGNOR HEREBY authorizes and requests the Commissioner for Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

ASSIGNOR HEREBY grants Neal O. Willmann, attorney, the power to insert in this Assignment any further identification or information which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

I, the said ASSIGNOR HEREBY covenants and agrees that I have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any document in conflict herewith.

PATENT REEL: 015164 FRAME: 0315 513-985-2503

ASSIGNOR HEREBY further covenants and agrees to communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns any facts known respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue, reexamination and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

James Roberts Obenshain

Sworn and subscribed before me on this //

CAROLYN WHITAKER, Notary Public

Notary Public

In and For the State of Ohio

My Commission Expires August 30, 2002